Council of the National Science Centre KR.0003.100.2022

RESOLUTION NO 100/2022 on the amount of funding allocated for research projects under WEAVE-UNISONO, adopted by THE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE on 8 September 2022

Pursuant to Article 18 (3) of the Act on the National Science Centre of 30 April 2010 (consolidated text in Journal of Laws of 2019, item 1384), the Council of the National Science Centre has decided to allocate **30 million PLN** to fund proposals for research projects carried out by the Polish research teams, submitted under the WEAVE-UNISONO call between 1 January and 31 December 2023 (inclusive).

Prof. dr hab. Jacek Kuźnicki President of the Council of the National Science Centre

The English version of this Resolution does not constitute a sworn translation and has been prepared as an auxiliary document for your convenience. In case of any doubts as to the interpretation of its provisions, the Polish version shall prevail.